10-05-2000



PTO/PCT Rec'd 2 5 SEP 2000

09/60/960₄₁)

101480016

Recordation Form Cover Sheet PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bernard Gaucherand 9-25-00	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Framatome Tour Framatome 1 Place de la Coupole 92400 Courbevoie			
Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	1 Place de la Coupole			
3. Nature of conveyance:	92400 Courbevoie			
	France			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of name	Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached No			
☐ Other	Addit I. name(s) & address(es) attached 1 100 PK			
Execution date: August 21, 2000				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	xecution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/601,960	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers atta	ached? □ Yes ⊠ No. 09/60/960			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved [1]			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Table for (27.0 E.D. 2.41) \$40.00			
M. A. C.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00 ⊠ Enclosed			
Morris Liss Pollock, Vande Sande & Amernick	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 22-0185			
Suite 800	☑ Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit			
1990 M Street, N.W.	Account 22-0185			
Washington, D.C. 20036-3425	8. Deposit Account No. 22-0185			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
Jour fins Date: 1/25/21				
Morris Liss, Reg. No. 24,510	Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]			
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per				
the harden extinate to the				
TOTAL THE WASHINGTON DEC.				
completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimates completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimates completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimates completely completely completely sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimates completely c				
20231, and to the Office of Wallingson				
Washington, D.C. 20503.				
00 ERINANDO 00000027 09601960	_			
40_00_U				
11				

PATENT REEL: 011123 FRAME: 0065

* \$ \$ 4 \$ \$ \$

A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS, GAUCHERAND Bernard

residing at

28, rue du Professeur Florence 400006 LYON France

have/has invented certain new and useful improvements in

"Transport container for nuclear fuel assemblies".

for which I/we make/have made application for Letters Patent in the United States of America; and

WHEREAS,

FRAMATOME

Tour Framatome, l Place de la Coupole, 92400 COURBEVOIE France

is/are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and application, executed by me/us on

August 21, 2000

and, all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor and thereupon and all reissues and extensions thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said FRAMATOME

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to said application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and in and to any and all United States Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof that may be issued for the said invention together with the right to file for and obtain patents invention together with the right to file for and obtain patents throughout the world, to have and to hold for its own use and behoof throughout the world, to have and to hold for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this Assignment entirely as the same would have been held by request the Commissioner of and sale not been made, and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of the entire to issue said Letters Patent and reissues and extensions Patents to issue said Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof to said assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest.

and mos	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I/We be 2 187 day of August	nave hereunto	set my/our	nand vers
this	5 1 s	CAMCHE	$KAND_{}$	1SCH WITH S
	Inventor: P.D. Address :	98 Rue	- Rrsfedd 206 - LY	eur Florence

Inventor: P.O. Address:

RECORDED: 09/25/2000

PATENT REEL: 011123 FRAME: 0066